

ERRATA

1. CORRECTIONS TO “FORCED VIBRATIONS IN ONE-DIMENSIONAL NONLINEAR VISCOELASTICITY.”

By Eduard Feireisl.

Volume 3, Number 2, Spring 1991.

1. Note Added in Proof: As I have been informed by D. Serre, the proof of the main theorem in [20] is wrong. Nevertheless, the conclusion of Section 6 of the present paper remains true, since it is based on the original result of DiPerna [7] for the restricted class of nonlinearities satisfying  $(F_3)$ .

2. Page 325. In the equation following Equation (2.3), the “ $g$ ” should be replaced with a “ $g^\varepsilon$ ”. It should read:

$$g^\varepsilon(x, t) = \begin{cases} \chi^\varepsilon(x)g(x, t), & x \in [0, l], t \in S^2, \\ -g^\varepsilon(-x, t), & x \in [-l, 0), t \in S^2, \end{cases}$$